

S. No. 36

Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
Through virtual mode

CRM(M) 562/2025 CrIM(1378/2025)

SHAKIR UL HASSAN BHAT AND ORS

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Imam Abdul Muizz, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH.SHO P/S ...Respondent(s)
SADDER AND ANR

Through: Mr. Mubashir Rabani, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
10.12.2025

Mr. Mubashir Rabani, Advocate while appearing for respondent No. 2 seeks adjournment for filing of reply to the petition. He shall file the same within two weeks. Respondent No. 1 shall also file the same within the same period.

List on **27.12.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
10.12.2025
"Hilal"