

Serial No. 32

Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 562/2025 CrIM(1378/2025).

SHAKIR UL HASSAN BHAT AND ORS.

...Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Naseer ul Akbar, Adv.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH.SHO P/S SADDER ANG AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Mubashir Rabani, Adv &
Mr. Navid Koul, Adv.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

27-12-2025

Record of the main challan file be summoned from the court of Additional Sessions Judge, Anantnag.

List for consideration on 20-02-2026.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

27-12-2025

Sarvar